
Recreation 
In 2017, $750,000 in recreation funding was distributed to the 10

Agricultural Societies within the region. The amount of funding provided
to each society is based upon a formula of the percentage of the rural
population applied to the total population of each community.  We are

appreciative of the Ag. Societies for their efforts in distributing this
funding within our region.

2017 Recreation Funding Allocation 
Agricultural     
Society

Funding Distribution Flagstaff 
County 
Grant  

Valley Ski Hill                                           
Women’s Institute                                  
Village of Alliance                                   
Rec Board Campsite Account                  
Community Hall                                  
Multiplex                                                 
July 1st                                                     

Alliance

$2,000 
$1,000 
$10,791 
$4,000 
$5,425 
$1,575 
$1,000 

$25,791

Daysland Arena 
Daysland Curling Rink 
Daysland Golf Club 
Daysland Parks and Trail Committee 
Daysland Skating Club 
DaysArt – Kamotion Creative Movement 
Daysland School Council 
Daysland Fitness Centre 
Daysland Public Library 
Killam Rec Board (Aquatic Centre) 
Valley Ski Club    
Daysland Minor Ball       

Daysland 

$38,765 
$2,750 
$20,000 
$3,000 
$500 
$2,500 
$4,600 
$5,000 
$2,500 
$15,000 
$5,000 
$20,000 

$119,615

51



Forestburg 

Forestburg Curling Club 
Forestburg Art Club 
Forestburg Public Library 
Hardisty Lake United Church Camp 
Forestburg Arena Association 
Forestburg Swimming Pool Association 
Forestburg Swim Club 
Thunderstars Minor Hockey 
Forestburg Golf Club 
Forestburg School 
Forestburg Dance Society 
Forestburg Community Centre 
Heisler Minor Ball 
Forestburg Communities in Bloom 
Forestburg Riding Arena 
Valley Ski Club 
Figure Skating 
Forestburg Learn and Playschool 
Battle River Fish and Game              
Walter Jahns Singers Society 
4-H Rank Riders 
Power Sports 

$123,175

Galahad $17,026

Valley Ski Club 
Archery Club 
Galahad Bowling League 
Friends of Battle River Railway 
Hardisty Lake United Church Camp  
Golden Prairie 4-H Club     
Forestburg Golf Club 
Thunderstar Minor Hockey 
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$8,000 
$100 
$2,000 
$500 
$17,000 
$15,000 
$3,000 
$6,000 
$9,000 
$17,500 
$500 
$9,000 
$500 
$4,000 
$7,500 
$6,000 
$3,000 
$2,000 
$3,000 
$3,000 
$1,000 
$5,575 

$5,000 
$500                  
$6,638 
$1,000 
$500 
$500 
$1,000 
$2,500 

Agricultural     
Society

Funding Distribution Flagstaff 
County 
Grant  



Hardisty Curling Club 
Hardisty Lakeview Golf Course 
Hardisty Public Library 
Hardisty Hockey Skills Program     
Hardisty Ball Association      
Hardisty Lake Park 
Hardisty Arena 
Hardisty Rodeo Association 
Valley Ski Club 

Hardisty  $94,713

Heisler  $22,381

Daysland School 
Forestburg School 
DaysArts 
Heisler Library 
Heisler Minor Ball 
Valley Ski Hill 
Heisler Community Centre 
Heisler Ag Society 
Forestburg Pool 
Killam Pool 
Daysland Arena 
Forestburg Arena 

Lougheed $40,464

Lougheed Community Society 
Lougheed Fieldhouse 
Trout Pond Society 
Lougheed Public Library 
Lougheed Curling Club 
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$2,000       
$32,600 
$5,000 
$4,000       
$3,000     
$15,000 
$10,113 
$20,000 
$3,000   

$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,000 
$1,500 
$2,000 
$1,000 
$2,000 
$5,881 
$1,000 
$2,000 
$2,000 
$2,000 

$3,000 
$30,464 
$3,000            
$1,000 
$3,000 
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Killam

Rec. Board:                                      
        Pool           
        Arena     
        Multi Use Spaces           
        Ball                         
Agriplex Capital   
Arena Roof Project                
Unallocated                   
Killam Braves 
Killam Tiny Tots 

$145,405

Sedgewick $127,026

Battle River Minor Hockey 
Sedgewick Curling Club 
Central HIgh Sedgewick Public School 
Sedgewick Minor Ball 
Flagstaff Fusion Lacrosse 
Killam Rec Board (Aquatic Centre) 
Valley Ski Club 
Sedgewick Playschool 
Sedgewick Lake Spray Park:                     
        Operating   
        Capital                          
                          

Strome $33,794

Strome Willing Workers 
Daysland Memorial Arena 
Valley Ski Hill 
Killam Cyclones 
Killam Rec Board (Aquatic Centre) 
Daysland Library 
DaysArts                                                

Total- $750,000 54

$47,000 
$38,000 
$10,000 
$5,000 
$20,000 
$16,000 
$7,905 
$1,000 
$500 

$33,500 
$5,000 
$2,500 
$14,526 
$6,000 
$6,500 
$6,500 
$5,000 

$27,500 
$15,000 
                     
    $8,000 
$5,000 
$2,500 
$2,500 
$1,000 
$2,500 
$13,294 
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