RECREATION

In 2017, \$750,000 in recreation funding was distributed to the 10 Agricultural Societies within the region. The amount of funding provided to each society is based upon a formula of the percentage of the rural population applied to the total population of each community. We are appreciative of the Ag. Societies for their efforts in distributing this funding within our region.

2017 Recreation Funding Allocation

Agricultural Society	Funding Distribution	Flagstaff County Grant
Alliance	Valley Ski Hill Women's Institute Village of Alliance Rec Board Campsite Account Community Hall Multiplex July 1st	\$2,000 \$1,000 \$10,791 \$4,000 \$5,425 \$1,575 \$1,000
Daysland	Daysland Arena Daysland Curling Rink Daysland Golf Club Daysland Parks and Trail Committee Daysland Skating Club DaysArt – Kamotion Creative Movement Daysland School Council Daysland School Council Daysland Fitness Centre Daysland Public Library Killam Rec Board (Aquatic Centre) Valley Ski Club Daysland Minor Ball	\$38,765 \$2,750 \$20,000 \$3,000 \$500 \$500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$15,000 \$5,000 \$20,000

Agricultural Society	Funding Distribution	Flagstaff County Grant
Forestburg	Forestburg Curling Club Forestburg Art Club Forestburg Public Library Hardisty Lake United Church Camp Forestburg Arena Association Forestburg Swimming Pool Association Forestburg Swim Club Thunderstars Minor Hockey Forestburg Golf Club Forestburg Colf Club Forestburg Dance Society Forestburg Dance Society Forestburg Community Centre Heisler Minor Ball Forestburg Communities in Bloom Forestburg Riding Arena Valley Ski Club Figure Skating Forestburg Learn and Playschool Battle River Fish and Game Walter Jahns Singers Society 4-H Rank Riders Power Sports	\$8,000 \$100 \$2,000 \$500 \$17,000 \$15,000 \$3,000 \$0,000 \$17,500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$4,000 \$5,000 \$4,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$3,00
Galahad	Valley Ski Club Archery Club Galahad Bowling League Friends of Battle River Railway Hardisty Lake United Church Camp Golden Prairie 4-H Club Forestburg Golf Club Thunderstar Minor Hockey	\$5,000 \$500 \$6,638 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$1,000 \$2,500 \$ 2,500

Agricultural Society	Funding Distribution	Flagstaff County Grant	
Hardisty	Hardisty Curling Club Hardisty Lakeview Golf Course Hardisty Public Library Hardisty Hockey Skills Program Hardisty Ball Association Hardisty Lake Park Hardisty Arena Hardisty Rodeo Association Valley Ski Club	\$2,000 \$32,600 \$5,000 \$4,000 \$3,000 \$15,000 \$10,113 \$20,000 \$3,000	\$94,713
Heisler	Daysland School Forestburg School DaysArts Heisler Library Heisler Minor Ball Valley Ski Hill Heisler Community Centre Heisler Ag Society Forestburg Pool Killam Pool Daysland Arena Forestburg Arena	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,000 \$1,500 \$2,000 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$5,881 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000	\$22,381
Lougheed	Lougheed Community Society Lougheed Fieldhouse Trout Pond Society Lougheed Public Library Lougheed Curling Club	\$3,000 \$30,464 \$3,000 \$1,000 \$3,000	\$40,464
1			53

Agricultural Society	Funding Distribution	Flagstaff County Grant	
Killam	Rec. Board: Pool Arena Multi Use Spaces Ball Agriplex Capital Arena Roof Project Unallocated Killam Braves Killam Tiny Tots	\$47,000 \$38,000 \$10,000 \$5,000 \$20,000 \$16,000 \$16,000 \$7,905 \$1,000 \$500	\$145,405
Sedgewick	Battle River Minor Hockey Sedgewick Curling Club Central HIgh Sedgewick Public School Sedgewick Minor Ball Flagstaff Fusion Lacrosse Killam Rec Board (Aquatic Centre) Valley Ski Club Sedgewick Playschool Sedgewick Lake Spray Park: Operating Capital	\$33,500 \$5,000 \$2,500 \$14,526 \$6,000 \$6,500 \$6,500 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$27,500 \$15,000	\$127,026
Strome	Strome Willing Workers Daysland Memorial Arena Valley Ski Hill Killam Cyclones Killam Rec Board (Aquatic Centre) Daysland Library DaysArts	\$8,000 \$5,000 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$1,000 \$2,500 \$13,294	\$33,794

Total- \$750,000

